
City of Westminster
Engagement in London Cultural Improvement Programme and associated programmes

CSPT seminar attendance
David Kerrigan Head of Commissioning for Sport, Leisure and Wellbeing
Lisa O'Donnell Spatial Planning Manager

Measuring Social Outcomes training
Mike Rogers Planning & Performance Manager - Adult Services & Health mrogers@westminster.gov.uk
Mary Enright Reading, Learning & Community Services Manager menright@westminster.gov.uk
Kate Horbury Access Officer (Royal Academy of Arts) Kate.Horbury@royalacademy.org.uk ***Not Local Authority
Vicki Pipe Community Learning Officer - Stories of the World (London Transport Museum ) Vicki.Pipe@ltmuseum.co.uk ***Not Local Authority
Nick Fuller Children and Early Years Co-ordinator,  Westminster Libraries nfuller@westminster.gov.uk
Renate Penderis Home School Support worker, St Stephens Primary School renate.penderis@schoolhomesupport.org.uk
Sally Rivlin Bayswater Children's Centre Manager srivlin@westminster.gov.uk

Community Engagement & Public Consultation Event, 23/03/2011 (CSIT/Advocacy)
Rachel Antony-Roberts Research and Customer Insight Manager / Assistant Census Liaison Manager raroberts@westminster.gov.uk
Valentina Wong Arts and Cultural Services Officer vwong@westminster.gov.uk

Child Protection and Safeguarding training (Working with Children's Services)
Simon Williams Study Support Coordinator, St James' Library swilliams2@westminster.gov.uk
Nick Fuller Manager Schools Library Service nfuller@westminster.gov.uk
Kumiko Mendl Education Associate (Yellow Earth) education@yellowearth.org.uk ***Not Local Authority
Henrietta Hine Head of Public Programmes (The Courtauld Institute of Art) henrietta.hine@courtauld.ac.uk ***Not Local Authority
Clare Thurman Ballet Education Manager (Royal Opera House) Clare.Thurman@roh.org.uk ***Not Local Authority
Emma Bull Education Team Leader (Film Education) emma@filmeducation.org ***Not Local Authority

Jane Hughes 
Head of Learning and Access (Hunterian Museum at the Royal College of 
Surgeons) jhughes@rcseng.ac.uk ***Not Local Authority

Joff Whitten Education Programmes Coordinator (The Courtauld Gallery) Joff.Whitten@courtauld.ac.uk ***Not Local Authority
Rachel Burns Educational Adviser (Film Education) rachelb@filmeducation.org ***Not Local Authority

Makaton Foundation Level training (Working with Children's Services)
Lucy Ribeiro Learning and Access Manager (National Portrait Gallery) lribeiro@npg.org.uk ***Not Local Authority

Consortium Support (Working with Children's Services)
Shirley Stewart Vital Regeneration sstewart@vitalregen.org ***Not Local Authority
Beth Cinamon Westminster Arts beth@westminsterarts.org.uk ***Not Local Authority
John Bull London Transport Museum ***Not Local Authority
Patrica Methuen Kings College London ***Not Local Authority
Hannah Griffiths English National Opera HGriffiths@eno.org ***Not Local Authority

Marketing for the Visitor Economy training
Valentina Wong Arts Information Officer vwong@westminster.gov.uk

Working with Children's Services Innovation Group: 14-19
Ruth Habershon Youth Volunteer Advisor, Central London vinvolved team ruth.habershon@volunteercentrewestminster.org.uk ***Not Local Authority
Tanja Gangar National Portrait Gallery tgangar@npg.org.uk ***Not Local Authority

Understanding Local Area Agreements training (Working with Children's Services)
Andrew Durrant Head of Westminster Sports Unit adurrant@westminster.gov.uk
Hayley Kruger Learning and Events Officer hkruger@rcseng.ac.uk ***Not Local Authority
Ian Coles Learning Officer ian.coles@ltmuseum.co.uk ***Not Local Authority

Nisha Childs/ Amy Marshall Community Learning Coordinator nisha.childs@ltmuseum.co.uk ***Not Local Authority

Library Change Programme Stakeholder meetings
Tony Rice
Anne Lewis Lloyd

Library Change Programme Board Member
David Ruse Director of Libraries

London Events Forum
Levana Deutschman Major Impact Event Co-ordinator ldeutschman@westminster.gov.uk
Tim Owen towen@westminster.gov.uk
Genevieve Menard-Hayles Special Events Group Manager gmenardhayles@westminster.gov.uk

Heritage Change Programme Stakeholders
Adrian Autton Archives Manager AAutton@westminster.gov.uk

Accessing Funds to Support the Local Delivery of Culture and Sport Event 04/07/11
Alison Gale Senior Policy Adviser seconded as Sport & Leisure Project Manager agale@westminster.gov.uk 

London Cultural Improvement Programme has created these individual 
reports that detail the engagement of people within your borough with the 
various strands of the programme.  The report  predominantly features local 
authority staff but also details engagement from cultural organisations within 
your authority. For more information on the programme please visit our 
website:

http://www.londoncouncils.gov.uk/networks/lcip/




